

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 175 of 2015

=====

SAURASHTRA CEMENT LTD....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MRS KALPANA K RAVAL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

BHOOMI M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No.2

MR ASHISH M DAGLI, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 3

MR.VINOD M GAMARA,ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)No.4

MR.HARMISH K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)No.5

MS HANSA PUNANAI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

VIRAL K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 23/04/2015

ORAL ORDER

The matter is called out.

Learned advocate for the appellant is present. Ms.Hansa Punani, learned APP for the respondent-State, Mr.Vinod M. Gamara, learned advocate for respondent no.4 and Mr. Harmish K. Shah, learned advocate for respondent no.5 are present. Others are not present.

List the matter for final hearing in seriatim.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

ila