

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 175 of 2015**

=====  
SAURASHTRA CEMENT LTD  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 other(s)  
=====

Appearance:

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MRS KALPANAK RAVAL(1046) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)  
No. 3  
MR VINOD M GAMARA(5910) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)  
No. 4  
MR. HARMISH K SHAH(2438) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)  
No. 5  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1  
SHIVANG A THACKER(7424) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)  
No. 2  
VIRAL K SHAH(5210) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 6  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI**

**Date : 21/07/2022**

**ORAL ORDER**

A request is made on behalf of the learned advocate for the appellant to adjourn the matter.

The matter is of 2015. Again by way of last opportunity, stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> September 2022**.

**[ A. C. Joshi, J. ]**

hiren  
/93